
Race Unofficial Results (After Hour 6) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

DPi 238 1:09.819 130.9666:00:39.610Acura DPiACURA TEAM PENSKE7 2741  1 A. Rossi / H. Castroneves
R. Taylor

DPi 177 1:09.859 130.8916:00:42.001Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 274 2.391 2.3912  2 F. Nasr / P. Derani
F. Albuquerque

DPi 215 1:09.740 131.1156:00:46.335Acura DPiACURA TEAM PENSKE6 274 6.725 4.3343  3 J. Montoya / D. Cameron
S. Pagenaud

DPi 189 1:09.800 131.0026:00:48.395Cadillac DPiKonica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R10 274 8.785 2.0604  4 R. van der Zande / R. Briscoe
S. Dixon

DPi 67 1:10.265 130.1356:01:15.444Cadillac DPiMustang Sampling Racing / JDC-Miller 
MotorSports

5 274 35.834 27.0495  5 T. Vautier / S. Bourdais / L. Duval

LMP2 132 1:10.998 128.7926:01:29.667ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 267 7 Laps 7 Laps6  1 P. Kelly / S. Trummer
S. Huffaker

LMP2 70 1:10.738 129.2656:01:08.772ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsport by Starworks8 266 8 Laps 1 Lap7  2 J. Farano / M. Jensen
J. van Uitert

LMP2 116 1:10.634 129.4556:01:24.044ORECA LMP2 07Performance Tech Motorsports38 262 12 Laps 4 Laps8  3 J. McGuire / M. Bell / C. Braun
LMP2 47 1:12.038 126.9326:01:27.143ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition51 262 12 Laps 3.0999  4 A. McCusker / J. Smiechowski

R. Hodes
GTLM 172 1:17.202 118.4426:01:24.453BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL24 258 16 Laps 4 Laps10  1 J. Krohn / J. Edwards / A. Farfus
GTLM 54 1:17.087 118.6186:01:29.406Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing3 258 16 Laps 4.95311  2 A. Garcia / J. Taylor

N. Catsburg
GTLM 171 1:16.848 118.9876:01:35.739Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team911 258 16 Laps 6.33312  3 N. Tandy / F. Makowiecki

M. Campbell
GTLM 228 1:16.927 118.8656:01:40.165Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing4 258 16 Laps 4.42613  4 O. Gavin / T. Milner / M. Fassler
GTLM 57 1:17.116 118.5746:00:38.910Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team912 257 17 Laps 1 Lap14  5 E. Bamber / L. Vanthoor

M. Jaminet
DPi 240 1:09.750 131.0966:01:30.267Mazda DPiMazda Motorsports77 256 18 Laps 1 Lap15  6 O. Jarvis / T. Nunez / O. Pla
DPi 87 1:09.891 130.8316:00:49.291Mazda DPiMazda Motorsports55 255 19 Laps 1 Lap16  7 J. Bomarito / H. Tincknell

R. Hunter-Reay
GTD 186 1:20.298 113.8756:00:48.286Ferrari 488 GT3Scuderia Corsa63 247 27 Laps 8 Laps17  1 C. MacNeil / A. Balzan

J. Westphal
GTD 241 1:20.278 113.9036:00:51.662Porsche 911 GT3RWright Motorsports16 247 27 Laps 3.37618  2 R. Hardwick / P. Long / J. Heylen
GTD 217 1:20.550 113.5196:00:58.740Porsche 911 GT3RPfaff Motorsports9 247 27 Laps 7.07819  3 D. Olsen / Z. Robichon / L. Kern
GTD 109 1:20.599 113.4506:01:02.290Acura NSX GT3Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb-Agajanian86 247 27 Laps 3.55020  4 M. Farnbacher / M. McMurry

S. Michimi
GTD 157 1:20.730 113.2666:01:10.792Lexus RC F GT3AIM VASSER SULLIVAN12 247 27 Laps 8.50221  5 F. Montecalvo / T. Bell

K. Kirkwood
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GTD 217 1:20.666 113.3566:01:11.297Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart Of Racing Team23 247 27 Laps 0.50522  6 I. James / R. De Angelis
D. Turner

GTD 193 1:20.811 113.1526:01:11.924Acura NSX GT3Heinricher Racing w/MSR Curb-Agajanian57 247 27 Laps 0.62723  7 A. Parente / M. Goikhberg
T. Hindman

GTD 193 1:20.532 113.5446:01:13.692Lamborghini Huracan GT3GRT Magnus44 247 27 Laps 1.76824  8 J. Potter / A. Lally / S. Pumpelly
GTD 201 1:20.616 113.4266:01:14.005Lexus RC F GT3AIM VASSER SULLIVAN14 247 27 Laps 0.31325  9 A. Telitz / J. Hawksworth

M. De Quesada
GTD 157 1:20.674 113.3446:01:35.434Mercedes-AMG GT3Riley Motorsports74 247 27 Laps 21.42926  10 G. Robinson / L. Aschenbach

B. Keating
GTD 186 1:21.108 112.7386:01:36.930BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 247 27 Laps 1.49627  11 B. Auberlen / R. Foley

D. Machavern
GTD 223 1:20.613 113.4306:00:41.836Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing48 246 28 Laps 1 Lap28  12 B. Sellers / M. Snow / C. Lewis
GTD 221 1:20.413 113.7126:01:06.782Audi R8 LMS GT3Team Hardpoint30 246 28 Laps 24.94629  13 R. Ferriol / M. Winkelhock

A. Davis
DPi 217 1:10.827 129.1026:01:36.179Cadillac DPiJDC-Miller MotorSports85 227 47 Laps 19 Laps30  8 C. Miller / M. Leist / G. Aubry

GTLM 57 1:17.482 118.0146:01:45.808BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL25 227 47 Laps 9.62931  6 B. Spengler / C. De Phillippi
C. Herta

Fastest Laps by Class

1:09.740DPi 215 131.115 MphDane Cameron Lap

1:10.634LMP2 116 129.455 MphColin Braun Lap

1:16.848GTLM 171 118.987 MphMatt Campbell Lap

1:20.278GTD 241 113.903 MphJan Heylen Lap

3Total FCY Laps:
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